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Signify Classified - Internal
Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South oo COOPER

Peachtree City, GA 30269 Lighting Solutions

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

LM-79-08
P521664

REPORT IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-2101-105-50,

INNOVATION CENTER

5/5/2021

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
CORELITE

SQ4-F-150U-050D-93050-1D-UNV-STD-W-4 (5000K)
CORELITE SQ4 SUSPENDED LED LUMINAIRE
DOWNLIGHT 500 LUMENS PER FOOT

UPLIGHT 1500 LUMENS PER FOOT

3000K/5000K CCT, 90 CRI LEDS, TUNED TO 5000K CCT
ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

8376.6 lumens

N/A

116.7 lumens/watt
1.27/1.25/1.37

Rectangular (W 0.29' x L: 4' x H: 0')
Semi-Indirect

71.8
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
24 FT
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Signify Classified - Internal.

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South Oo COOPER
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P521664
CATALOG NUMBER: SQ4-F-150U-050D-93050-1D-UNV-STD-W-4 (5000K)

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot

180°

170°
2,470cd 160°

150°

140°
1,853 -¢cd

130°

100°
75% Up
90°
25% Dn
80°
70°

60°

40°

30°

10°
OO

———0°-180° — — -45°225°  ------- 90°-270°

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE 3o0f7



Signify Classified - Internal.
Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P521664

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: SQ4-F-150U-050D-93050-1D-UNV-STD-W-4 (5000K)

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:
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76 67 60 55 68 60 54 49
70 59 52 46 62 53 47 42
64 53 45 39 56 47 40 35
59 47 39 34 52 42 35 31
54 42 35 29 48 38 31 27
50 38 31 26 44 34 28 23
46 35 27 23 41 31 25 21
43 32 25 20 38 28 22 18
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
6769 6769 6769
6814 6777 6748
6806 6768 6740
6783 6743 6715
6751 6721 6680
6708 6666 6603
6660 6616 6550
6590 6555 6486
6517 6468 6405
6444 6378 6324
6324 6281 6222
6214 6148 6082
6069 5975 5899
5840 5683 5615
5473 5336 5279
4969 4823 4748
4139 4192 4086
2932 3472 3472

85°
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Signify Classified - Internal.
Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P521664

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: SQ4-F-150U-050D-93050-1D-UNV-STD-W-4 (5000K)

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 69.4 0.8
10°-20° 198.9 2.4
20°-30° 300.5 3.6
30°-40° 362.0 4.3
40°-50° 375.9 45
50°-60° 341.0 4.1
60°-70° 258.6 3.1
70°-80° 144.2 1.7
80°-90° 38.1 0.5
90°-100° 500.6 6.0
100°-110° 1209.9 14.4
110°-120° 1290.5 15.4
120°-130° 1045.2 12.5
130°-140° 809.2 9.7
140°-150° 617.3 7.4
150°-160° 446.9 5.3
160°-170° 275.2 3.3
170°-180° 93.2 1.1
0°-30° 568.8 6.8
0°-40° 930.8 11.1
0°-60° 1647.7 19.7
0°-90° 2088.6 24.9
90°-120° 3001.0 35.8
90°-150° 5472.7 65.3
90°-180° 6288.0 75.1
0°-180° 8376.6 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

0°
5o
15°
25°
35°
45°
55°
65°
75°
85°
90°
95°
105°
115°
125°
135°
145°
155°
165°
175°
180°

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
734 734 734 734 734
736 730 732 730 729 70
710 702 706 704 703 200
659 652 655 649 649 303
585 579 582 575 576 366
494 489 489 484 485 380
386 385 382 378 378 345
268 264 260 257 257 264
139 137 135 133 133 147
28 31 33 33 33 34

0 0 0 0 0 3
49 250 858 558 391 55
193 334 1454 1882 1857 204
354 452 1168 2215 2470 350
504 580 1014 1762 2069 450
619 692 973 1389 1598 478
732 787 954 1181 1273 458
839 875 967 1046 1084 387
928 942 979 994 1008 262
981 977 981 973 971 93
971 971 971 971 971
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Signify Classified - Internal.
Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South oo COOPER

Peachtree City, GA 30269 Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P521664
CATALOG NUMBER: SQ4-F-150U-050D-93050-1D-UNV-STD-W-4 (5000K)

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0° 733.7 733.7 733.7 733.7 733.7
2.5° 737.8 732.2 733.7 732.8 729.6
5° 735.7 729.7 731.7 729.6 728.6
7.5° 730.6 724.4 726.5 724.5 725.1
10° 726.5 719.5 722.4 720.4 719.4
12.5° 721.6 713.8 716.7 713.8 714.4
15° 710.1 702.1 706.0 704.0 703.0
17.5° 697.4 690.4 694.4 691.1 691.1
20° 687.6 680.6 684.5 680.4 680.4
22.5° 676.9 669.1 673.0 668.1 668.1
25° 658.9 651.9 654.8 648.6 648.6
27.5° 638.2 631.0 634.9 628.8 628.8
30° 625.1 617.1 621.0 614.8 614.8
32.5° 608.7 603.1 605.4 599.3 599.3
35° 585.1 579.1 582.0 574.9 575.9
37.5° 559.1 554.9 555.0 548.7 549.9
40° 541.1 536.0 537.0 529.8 531.8
42.5° 522.2 518.0 518.1 512.6 513.8
45° 493.9 488.9 488.8 483.7 484.7
47.5° 461.9 459.3 458.9 452.9 454.0
50° 440.6 439.6 437.6 432.5 433.5
52.5° 419.3 418.3 416.2 411.1 412.1
55° 386.3 385.3 382.2 378.1 378.1
57.5° 351.9 350.9 347.6 343.5 343.5
60° 328.9 327.9 323.8 319.7 319.7
62.5° 305.2 303.4 299.2 295.9 295.9
65° 267.5 264.4 260.3 257.2 257.2
67.5° 228.3 226.3 223.2 220.3 220.3
70° 202.9 200.9 197.8 195.7 195.7
72.5° 177.5 175.5 172.4 170.3 170.3
75° 139.4 137.4 135.3 133.2 133.2

77.5° 101.7 101.1 101.0 99.0 99.0
80° 77.9 78.9 78.9 76.9 76.9
82.5° 55.7 57.5 58.4 58.0 58.0
85° 27.7 30.7 32.8 32.8 32.8
87.5° 8.2 10.6 13.1 13.1 13.1
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
92.5° 16.5 135.5 319.2 155.2 105.3
95° 49.4 250.5 857.7 557.7 390.8
97.5° 87.6 277.5 1129.6  1088.3 934.2

100° 117.2 294.2  1279.4 1350.6 1223.9
102.5° 145.2 309.3 1378.1  1568.9 1493.7
105° 193.3 3341 14542 18815 18574
107.5° 240.7 363.3 14094  2132.2 2189.0
110° 273.6 388.2 1337.0 22403 2346.9
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Signify Classified - Internal.
Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South oo COOPER

Peachtree City, GA 30269 Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P521664
CATALOG NUMBER: SQ4-F-150U-050D-93050-1D-UNV-STD-W-4 (5000K)

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°

112.5° 306.5 413.1  1272.8  2266.7 2448.9
115° 353.8 452.3  1168.3 2214.9  2470.3
117.5° 400.7 493.6 1107.0 2095.8 2395.1
120° 431.9 5184 1067.5 2002.3 2316.1
122.5° 464.9 5449 1042.8 1906.8 2215.7
125° 503.9 580.4 10141 17615 2069.2
127.5° 542.6 614.6 993.9 1638.5 1908.8
130° 565.6 636.0 987.3  1552.8 1818.3
132.5° 587.0 660.6 977.4 14910 1716.3
135° 619.1 691.5 9729 1389.0 15982
137.5° 649.6 722.4 958.5 1320.0 1477.7
140° 672.6 739.0 958.5 1270.3 1415.1
142.5° 695.6 762.0 950.3 1227.0 1349.3
145° 732.3 786.6 954.4  1180.7 1273.2
147.5° 766.4 819.1 951.9 1127.3 1203.7
150° 787.8 834.0 958.5 1103.9 1164.2
152.5° 810.8 855.5 956.9 1079.0 1132.9
155° 839.2 875.4 966.7 1045.8 1084.0
157.5° 873.4 904.3 964.7 1033.1 10556
160° 886.5 912.7 9729 1016.5 10326
162.5° 907.9 930.8 969.6 1011.4 1021.0
165° 927.7 941.7 979.1 993.8 1007.9
167.5° 951.9 961.2 976.6 992.7 993.1
170° 958.5 964.5 983.2 981.4 991.4
172.5° 970.0 974.5 978.3 982.6 976.6
175° 981.1 977.1 981.1 972.9 970.9
177.5° 979.1 979.1 975.8 972.3 964.3
180° 970.9 970.9 970.9 970.9 970.9

(END OF REPORT)
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